PUBLIC NOTICE INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF MATINECOCK TREASURER'S NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that I, Jennifer A. Zoufaly, Treasurer of the Incorporated Village of Matinecock, Nassau County, New York, have received the 2024/25 tax roll of the Incorporated Village of Matinecock for the collection of the Village real estate taxes therein levied. I designate the location below where I will receive taxes from June 1, 2024 through and including July 1, 2024 in the following manner:

U.S. MAIL

Jennifer A. Zoufaly Village Clerk/Treasurer Inc. Village of Matinecock P.O. Box 706 Locust Valley, New York 11560 PERSONAL DELIVERY

By appointment only: (516) 671-7790 10:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. - Mon. to Fri. 147 Forest Avenue Locust Valley, NY 11560

Taxes may be paid to me during said period without additional charge. All taxes for which payment has not been received by me and remain unpaid after July 1, 2024 shall have added an additional five percent (5%) interest for the month of July, and for each month and fraction thereafter, an additional interest payment, which shall be computed at the maximum percentage rate permitted, pursuant to the Real Property tax Law, until said taxes and accrued interest are paid in full.

Jennifer A Zoufaly Village Clerk/Treasurer Inc. Village of Matinecock

Dated: May 15, 2024

May 22, 2024